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RESOLVES 

01" THE 

STATE 0 F MAINE. 



IlOUNDARl:ES OF LOTS-MONUM:ENT-INDIANS. 

Chapter 99. 

Resolve in favor of the re-esta,blishmel1lt, where necessary, of the bound~ 
aries of the lots reserved for public uses in the several plantations a.nd 
unincorpora·ted places. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars, be and hereby 
is appropriated to be expended by the land agent in the re-estab­
lishment, where necessary, of the boundaries of the lots reserved 
for public uses 111 the several plantations and unincorporated 
places. 

Approved Marc'h 13, 1907. 

Chapter 100. 

Resolve in favor of a l'.1:aine Soldiers' Monument at 'the national ceme­
tery at Sa,lisbury, North Carolina. 

Resolved, That the sum of five thousand dollars be and is 
hereby appropriated to be expended during the year one thou­
sand nine hundred and seven for the purpose of erecting a monu­
ment in the national cemetery at Salisbury, North Carolina, to 
perpetuate the memory of our patriotic Maine soldiers who 
gave their liv,e.s while confined therein as prisoners of war. The 
appropriation called for in this resolve shall be expended for the 
purpose named, under the direction and at the discretion of a 
ccmmission to consist of the governor of the state of Maine and 
two other members, one of whom, at least, shall have been a 
prisoner of war at said Salisbury, said two commissioners to be 
appointed by the governor within two months after the passage 
of this resolve. The reasonable expenses of said commission 
shall be allowed and paid out of the appropriation made by this 
resolve, and they shall complete their work and make their report 
thereon to the governor and council on or before the last day of 
December one thousand nine hundred and eight. 

Approved Mareh 13, 1907. 

Chapter 101. 
Resolve making' appropriations for t'he Passamaquoddy TriJb" of Indians. 

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand three hU~1dred and 
fifteen dollars be appropriated from the funds belonging to the 
Indians now in the. treasury obtained from the sale of land and 
timber stumpage on the Indian township, held in trust by the 
state for said Indians, for the year nineteen hundred and seven, 
as follows: 
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